

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/19/2007 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	P 0018(141)451 (PCN 00EC)	Lincoln	Bank Stabilization
2.	NH 0037(92)78 (PCN 00QY)	Davison	Roadway Lighting

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/19/2007
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 0018(141)451
 Project Location: US18 over the Big Sioux River at the Iowa State line east of Canton
 Desc of Construction: Bank Stabilization
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 Dakota Road Builders, Inc.

10/02/2007 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Runge Enterprises, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$17,000.000	\$17,000.000	\$70,000.000	\$70,000.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$25,566.550	\$25,566.550
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	110.000	Ft	\$2.000	\$220.000	\$1.790	\$196.900
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	7,942.000	CuYd	\$10.000	\$79,420.000	\$4.050	\$32,165.100
5	120E9000	Pit Run Material	7,604.000	Ton	\$10.000	\$76,040.000	\$8.500	\$64,634.000
6	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	398.000	CuYd	\$12.000	\$4,776.000	\$8.500	\$3,383.000
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$3,257.890	\$3,257.890
8	620E0260	Modified Type 6 Right-of-Way Fence	110.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$550.000	\$9.560	\$1,051.600
9	620E1020	2 Post Panel	2.000	Each	\$150.000	\$300.000	\$239.090	\$478.180
10	634E0100	Traffic Control	238.000	Unit	\$2.000	\$476.000	\$2.390	\$568.820
11	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$896.570	\$896.570
12	700E0310	Class C Riprap	4,148.000	Ton	\$16.000	\$66,368.000	\$27.500	\$114,070.000
13	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	17.000	Lb	\$50.000	\$850.000	\$119.540	\$2,032.180
14	731E0100	Fertilizing	75.000	Lb	\$2.000	\$150.000	\$1.200	\$90.000
15	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	3,614.000	SqYd	\$2.000	\$7,228.000	\$1.970	\$7,119.580
16	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	300.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$1,800.000	\$4.780	\$1,434.000
17	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	250.000	Ft	\$17.000	\$4,250.000	\$51.740	\$12,935.000
18	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	2,871.000	SqYd	\$2.000	\$5,742.000	\$3.000	\$8,613.000
19	831E0300	MSE Geotextile Fabric	83.000	SqYd	\$2.000	\$166.000	\$3.000	\$249.000
20	900E1300	Granular Material for Construction Entrance	53.000	Ton	\$20.000	\$1,060.000	\$22.730	\$1,204.690
						\$271,396.000		\$349,946.060

Total Bid Amount

\$271,396.00

\$349,946.06

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/19/2007
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P 0018(141)451
 Project Location: US18 over the Big Sioux River at the Iowa State line east of Canton
 Desc of Construction: Bank Stabilization
 County: Lincoln

Bidder:
 Prairie Contracting, inc

10/02/2007 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$21,800.000	\$21,800.000	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$10,860.000	\$10,860.000	\$17,000.000	\$17,000.000
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	110.000	Ft	\$1.500	\$165.000	\$1.530	\$168.300
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	7,942.000	CuYd	\$8.500	\$67,507.000	\$9.000	\$71,478.000
5	120E9000	Pit Run Material	7,604.000	Ton	\$9.500	\$72,238.000	\$12.000	\$91,248.000
6	230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	398.000	CuYd	\$11.250	\$4,477.500	\$2.000	\$796.000
7	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,875.000	\$5,875.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000
8	620E0260	Modified Type 6 Right-of-Way Fence	110.000	Ft	\$8.000	\$880.000	\$8.160	\$897.600
9	620E1020	2 Post Panel	2.000	Each	\$200.000	\$400.000	\$204.000	\$408.000
10	634E0100	Traffic Control	238.000	Unit	\$2.000	\$476.000	\$3.000	\$714.000
11	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000
12	700E0310	Class C Riprap	4,148.000	Ton	\$34.500	\$143,106.000	\$28.000	\$116,144.000
13	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	17.000	Lb	\$100.000	\$1,700.000	\$100.000	\$1,700.000
14	731E0100	Fertilizing	75.000	Lb	\$1.000	\$75.000	\$1.000	\$75.000
15	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	3,614.000	SqYd	\$1.650	\$5,963.100	\$1.680	\$6,071.520
16	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	300.000	Ft	\$4.000	\$1,200.000	\$4.100	\$1,230.000
17	734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	250.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$6,250.000	\$38.000	\$9,500.000
18	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	2,871.000	SqYd	\$3.000	\$8,613.000	\$3.000	\$8,613.000
19	831E0300	MSE Geotextile Fabric	83.000	SqYd	\$4.500	\$373.500	\$8.000	\$664.000
20	900E1300	Granular Material for Construction Entrance	53.000	Ton	\$15.000	\$795.000	\$26.000	\$1,378.000
						\$354,254.100		\$390,085.420

Total Bid Amount

\$354,254.10

\$390,085.42

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/19/2007
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: NH 0037(92)78
 Project Location: SD37 from East 23rd Avenue north to 250th Street/National Guard Road in Mitchell
 Desc of Construction: Roadway Lighting

Bidder:
Muth Electric Inc

10/02/2007 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
Ringgenberg Electric Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$13,000.000	\$13,000.000	\$28,316.380	\$28,316.380
2	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	190.000	CuYd	\$36.500	\$6,935.000	\$39.850	\$7,571.500
3	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$10,500.000	\$10,500.000	\$8,635.980	\$8,635.980
4	320E2600	Barrier Type Median Asphalt Concrete Paveme	2,278.700	SqYd	\$22.500	\$51,270.750	\$24.570	\$55,987.659
5	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$205.200	\$20.520	\$205.200
6	634E0100	Traffic Control	408.000	Unit	\$5.000	\$2,040.000	\$2.180	\$889.440
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,821.440	\$3,821.440
8	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$600.000	\$1,200.000	\$873.470	\$1,746.940
9	635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' l	29.000	Each	\$2,450.000	\$71,050.000	\$2,613.310	\$75,785.990
10	635E0150	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Twin Arm	23.000	Each	\$2,550.000	\$58,650.000	\$2,834.660	\$65,197.180
11	635E3340	Roadway Luminaire, 400 Watt with Photoelectri	75.000	Each	\$285.000	\$21,375.000	\$461.930	\$34,644.750
12	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	387.000	Ft	\$85.000	\$32,895.000	\$76.730	\$29,694.510
13	635E5318	18" Diameter Junction Box	20.000	Each	\$465.000	\$9,300.000	\$500.110	\$10,002.200
14	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	3.000	Each	\$1,050.000	\$3,150.000	\$666.740	\$2,000.220
15	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	10,290.000	Ft	\$2.900	\$29,841.000	\$2.370	\$24,387.300
16	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	2,940.000	Ft	\$10.500	\$30,870.000	\$14.280	\$41,983.200
17	635E9013	1/C #3 AWG Copper Wire	10,385.000	Ft	\$1.200	\$12,462.000	\$1.450	\$15,058.250
18	635E9014	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	27,585.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$27,585.000	\$1.170	\$32,274.450
19	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	4,170.000	Ft	\$0.700	\$2,919.000	\$0.810	\$3,377.700
20	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	4,875.000	Ft	\$1.500	\$7,312.500	\$1.900	\$9,262.500
						\$396,060.450		\$450,842.789

Total Bid Amount

\$396,060.45

\$450,842.79

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/19/2007
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: NH 0037(92)78
 Project Location: SD37 from East 23rd Avenue north to 250th Street/National Guard Road in Mitchell
 Desc of Construction: Roadway Lighting

Bidder:
 STRATA CORPORATION

10/02/2007

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	190.000	CuYd	\$35.000	\$6,650.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$800.000	\$800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	320E2600	Barrier Type Median Asphalt Concrete Paveme	2,278.700	SqYd	\$35.000	\$79,754.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$205.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	634E0100	Traffic Control	408.000	Unit	\$4.400	\$1,795.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,300.000	\$3,300.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$550.000	\$1,100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' l	29.000	Each	\$2,500.000	\$72,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	635E0150	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Twin Arm	23.000	Each	\$2,800.000	\$64,400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	635E3340	Roadway Luminaire, 400 Watt with Photoelectri	75.000	Each	\$350.000	\$26,250.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	387.000	Ft	\$70.000	\$27,090.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	635E5318	18" Diameter Junction Box	20.000	Each	\$450.000	\$9,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	3.000	Each	\$500.000	\$1,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	10,290.000	Ft	\$4.000	\$41,160.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	2,940.000	Ft	\$14.000	\$41,160.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	635E9013	1/C #3 AWG Copper Wire	10,385.000	Ft	\$1.400	\$14,539.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	635E9014	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	27,585.000	Ft	\$1.200	\$33,102.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	4,170.000	Ft	\$0.850	\$3,544.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	4,875.000	Ft	\$2.000	\$9,750.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$477,600.400		

Total Bid Amount

\$477,600.40